Date | COURT ACTION, ORDERS, ENTRIES
Plca: 3 Guilty [0 Not Guilty [0 No Contest
I Finding on No Contest O Guilty ] Not Guilty
Assignment:
1.
2.
3.
4,
5.
6.
7.
8
. Waiver to Tnal Time Filed.
Request for Pre-Trial Hearing Filed.
Jury Demand Filed.
ENTRY - MISDEMEANOR
$ Bond Forfeited
Bench Warrant Ordered, Bond Set At $
Trial By: ] Court O Jury ] Defendant Found:
l 3 Guilty ] Not Guilty

Defendant having Pleaded or Changed Plea
OO0 Guilty L1 Not Guilty and found

] No Contest and found
The Court therefore imposes the following sentence:

| Fine $ and costs
($ )
Jatl

ENTRY - FELONY

Defendant Having Appeared and Entered:
0 NoPlea [O NotGuilty

Preliminary 1learing: O Held O Waived

[J Defendant Indicted by the
] [ The Court Binds Defendant to the

Clark County Grand Jury.

Judge

Nolice of Appeal Filed

Attorney:
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Telephone No.:

SSN Redacted
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PAUL WILLIAM FAILS

2796 Arthur Rd.
Springfield, OH 45502-
DOB: 6/19/1989

* k ok _k k7535
W/M - 503/160 - BLK/HAZ

CHARGE: Failure To Comply With Order
Or Signal Of Police Officer

In violation of Section 2921.331(B) of the Ohio
Revised Code.

PENALTY:
Third Degre
9, 12, 18, 24,356 Months and/or
$10,000 fine |
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Date of Arrest: 7/4/20247 8: @ooﬁj« 2
Date of Arraignment: 7/5/2024 16530: 0AM

Bond Posted - Cash - Surety

Amount:




Criminal Complaint Clark County Municipal Court

THE STATE OF OHIO ., IN THE CLARK COUNTY MUNICIPAL 50 East Columbia Street |
CLARK COUNTY " COURT OF CLARK COUNTY, OHIO Springfield, Ohio 45502 I
(937) 328-3725

Defendant:

PAUL WILLIAM FAILS Victim: For Court Use Only

2796 Arthur Rd. Soc

Springfield, OH 45502- ociety

DOB: June 19, 1983 Location of Occurrence:

QSAN: * * * % ¥ _ 7535 Court Case# -CR - - |

BCI&I ITN Number:

W/M - 503/160 - BLK/HAZ
Law Enforcement Case Number: 24-GTPD00000045

Criminal Charge
Failure To Comply With Order Or Signal Of Police Olfficer

Complaint By Individual: * .
Before me, a thar'y ?ulblic"_fdr the State of Ohio, a Peace Officer authorized to administer oaths or Clerk of the Clark

County Municipal Court of Springfield, Ohio came THADDEUS CONLEY who being duly sworn states that on or about

July 04, 2024, one PAUL FAILS In the Township of German, County of Clark, State of Ohio did:
operate a motor vehicle so as willfully to elude or flee a police officer after receiving a visible or audible signal from a police ‘

officer to bring the person's motor vehicle to a stop.
TO WIT:
Paul Fails did so knowingly flee from me as I stood at the B pillar of his vehicle with the door open and trying to reach tn the

vehicle to physically stop him from doing so.
In violation of Section 2921.331(B) of the Ohio Revised Code.

SPECIFICATIONS:
The affiant further finds and specifies that the operation of the motor vehicle by the offender caused a substantial risk of serious

physical harm to persons or property.

| PENALTY:

Third Degree Felony ' 17,
9. 12. 18, 24, 30, 36 Months and/or Complainant:

$10,000 fine

Sworn to.an

Notary Public/Authorized Peace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Court Date: 7/5/2024 10:30:00AM Ocourt Copy  ODefendant Copy OReturn Copy CExtra Copy
Defendant Placed in Jail B




Clark County Municipal Court

50 East Columbia Street Law Enforcement Arrest Report
Springfield, Ohio 45502 Probable Cause Affidavit
(937) 328-3725 Case Number:
24-GTPD00000045
The State of Ohio SS: Court Case # CR-
Clark County

The Affiant, Thaddeus Conley , being first sworn, says there is probable cause to believe the defendant,
Paul William Fails , committed an offense based on the summary of facts below:

On 7-4-2024 at 1722 hours I was dispatched to 1493 Upper Valley Pk at the CVS reference a male refusing to
leave.

Upon arrival I spoke to the manager identified as Kari Mcowne. Kari stated that this man was at the store last
night taking photos of items on the shelf and left with no problems to the staff. Kari stated that the man was back
at the store today since 1345 hours continuing to come in and out of the store taking pictures of items on the shelf.

While speaking to Kari, she pointed out the man as he was walking out the front door of the store and stated that
she wanted him trespassed from the store.

As | exited the store I observed the man backing out of a parking spot in a white Toyota Camry registration
. I got the mans attention and asked him to pull back into a parking space so I could talk to him. The

man was observed to be making heavy movement in the car and did not make an effort to park the car. I yelled to
the man to park the car and the man yelled back that he was. The man continued driving, leaving the CVS parking
lot and approached the intersection at Upper Valley Pk when he was cut off by a civilian in a large truck. I then ran
to the vehicle with my side arm in hand, opening the driver door of the car and ordering the man to place his
hands on the steering wheel. The man did not want to comply with my order and stated that he had an app on his
phone. I ordered the man to place his hands on the wheel again as I called for an additional unit to assist. The man
then placed the car 1n drive and I attempted to reach in the car and stop the man as I was still standing at the B
pillar of the car with the door open. The man drove around the truck straight onto Upper Valley Pk without
stopping and continued at a high rate of speed south bound on Upper Valley Pk.

Clark County Deputy A. Reynolds observed the vehicle traveling south on Upper Valley Pk at a high rate of
speed. Deputy Reynolds attempted to catch up to the vehicle but was unable to due to the vehicles high rate of
speed. Deputy Reynolds drove by the residence that the registration of the car returns to shortly after he spotted
the vehicle. Deputy Reynolds observed a vehicle that matched the description of the suspect vehicle covered under
a black tarp. The man was later identified as Paul Fails to be the man driving the car,

At 2001 hours, myself, Deputy Reynolds, and Deputy Shultz with the Clark County Sheriffs Office went to the
address that the car was registered at and made contact with John Fails. I asked him if Paul Fails was home and he
sald yes and went and brought Paul to the front door where he was placed under arrest. The white Toyota Paul was
driving was located on the property parked on the side of a shed with a black tarp on the ground in front of it. Paul
was read his rights and was questioned. Paul stated that the staff of CVS had never asked him to leave the store
and that his reason for fleeing was because that truck had pulled in front of him and he didnt know who I was or
what was going on and that he was scared.

Paul was transported to the Clark County Jail where he was booked and was served his charges later that
evening.

Printed on: 7/5/2024 Page Number: 1



No further incident. Ofc. T. Conley #495.

Defendant:
Paul William Fails

Y
Further Affiant Sayeth Not. -
ur iant Say 0 _i,”/
Afhant Sig ndture

Affiant Address & Phonse

/" "Notary Public/Authofized Prrace
Officer/Clerk of Court

Printed on; 7/5/2024 Page Number; 2



Witness List

Law Enforcement Case Number:

24-GTPD00000045 7/5/2024
Name - o Address Home Phone Witness Stmt
REYNOLDS, Anthony ,, OH
CONLEY, Thaddeus 3940 Lawrenceville Dr., Springfield, OH 45504- 037-964-9105
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NATURE CODE: TRES Trespassing

ESCA Escape

INCIDENT NUMBER
C24070417225

CLEARANCE CODE:

A DEATH OF OFFENDER
B PROSECUTION DECLINED
C EXTRADITION DECLINED

INCIDENT TYPE

Offanse

COMPLETION DATE :

G ARREST - JUVENILE
H WARRANT ISSUED

LHINVESTIGATION PENDING

D VICTIM REFUSED TO COOPERATE  J CLOSED
GEO CODE: German Township E JUVENILE / NO CUSTODY K UNFOUNDED
T . E ARREST - ADULT U UNKNOWN
} Detailed GEO‘ CﬂdEf UPPER VALLEY PIKE Z COLD CASE
= | TOD: 17:22 —
= CLEARANCE DATE/TIME CLEARED BY
<« | TOA: 17:22
495
E SPECIAL SECTION: _ B
2 German Township Police
- Initial Incident Report
E REPORT DATE / TIME INCIDENT OCCURED FROM INCIDENT OCGURED TO
3 MONTH DAY YEAR TIME MONTH DAY YEAR TIME MONTH YEAR TIME
COUNTY: Clark County FIPS Code: (29862) German (Township of)

INCIDENT LOCATION f REF PT. (Street, Apt, City, Siate, Zip}: LATITUDE

$493 Upper Valley Pk, Springfleld,Ohio - 45502

OFFENSE {OFFENSE CQDE)

LONGITUDE

K9 USED

TYPE OF SEARCH:

TYPE CRIMINAL ACTIVITY

(2921.331B) Failure to Comply with Order or Signal of P.O. _
elude or fice

OFFENSE

(2921.32A6) Obstructing Justice _ prevent or obstruct

(2917.11) Disorderty Conduct

1

Count Hate A/C FIM &
Blas Degree
1 N c F-4
1 N C M-2

E - EXPLOITING CHI

N ¢ M-M G - OTHER GANG

J = JUVENILE GANG

(ENTER UP TQ 3 FOR EACH OFFENSE)
B - BUYING f RECEIVING

C - CULTIVATING/MANUFACTURING/PUB
D - DISTRIBUTING { SELLING

LDREN

N - NO GANG INVOLVED
0 - OPERATING/PROMOTING/ASSISTING

P - POSSESSING / CONCEALING

T - TRANSPORTING

[ TRANSMITTING

U - USING / CONSUMING

RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURE

01 Single Family Home
02 Multiple Dwelling

03 Residential Facilily
04 Oiher Residential
(5 Garage / Shed

PUBLIC ACCESS BUILDING

06 Transit Facility

07 Gaovemrment Office
08 Schoal

09 College

10 Church

11 Hospital

12 Jait/Prison

13 Parking Garage

14 Diher Public Access

LOCATION OF THE OFFENSE

39 _—: COMMERCIAL LOCATIONS

15 Auto Shop

16 Financial Institution

17 Barber f Beauly Shop
18 Holel / Molel

19 Dry Cleaners f Laundry
20 Professional Office

21 Doclor's Office

22 Othar Business QOffice
23 Amusament Center

24 Rental Storage Facility
25 Other Commarcial Sarvice

RETAIL

26 Bar

27 Buy ! Sell ! Trade Shop
28 Restaurant

29 Gas Station

30 Auto Sales Lot

31 Jewelry Slora

METHOD OF OPERATION:

32 Clothing Stora 51 Public Transit Vehicle

LARCENY TYPE

33 Drug Stora 52 Other Quiside Location

34 Liquor Store

35 Shopping Mall

36 Sporting Goods

37 Grocery f Supermarket
a8 Variety / Convenience
39 Department Stora

40 Othar Retail Slora

41 Factory / Mill { Plant
42 Other Building

53 Abandoned/Condemned Stnicture

54 Amusemaent Park

55 Arena/Stadium/Fairgrounds/Colisaum
56 Atm Machina Separate From Bank
57 Camp/Campground

58 Cargo Container

59 Daycare Facility

60 DockMWharf/Freight/Modal Terminal

23A Pocket Picking
23B Purse Snatching
23C Shoplifting

23D Theft from building

23E Theft from Coin-Op Machine

23F Thaft from Motor Vehicle

23G Maotor Vehile ParisfAccess

240 Thef of Motor Vehicle
23H Qther

SUSPECTED OF USING

QUTSIDE 61 Farm Facitity
62 Gambling Facility/CasinofRace Track
43 Yard 63 Military Instailalion
44 Construction Site 64 Rasi Area
45 Lake f Walerway 65 Shelter-MissionfHomeless
46 Field f Woods 66 Tribal Lands
47T Street 67 Library
48 Parking Lol 7T Other Localion
49 Parx / Playground
50 Cemetary

ALCOHOL
DRUGS

COMPUTER EQUIP

HmoO0o

NOT APPLICABLE

[J CARGO THEFT

METHOD OF ENTRY

METHOD OF ENTRY - BURGLARY / B&E

REQUESTING AGENCY:

REPORTING OFFICER:

APFROVING OFFICER:

O - ENTRY | EXIT |ENTRY | EXIT | ENTRY
orea
D No Force 01 MOTOR RUNNINGF KEYS IN CAR
1 BASEMENT 1 DOOR 1 FRONT 02 UNLOCKED
21 ST FLOOR 2 WINDOW 2 SIDE 03 DUPLICATE KEY USED
3I2NDFLOOR 3 GARAGE 3 REAR 04 WINDOW BROKEN
MNo, Premises 4 OTHER 4 SKYLIGHT 4 RODF 05 TOWED
Entared 5 UNKNOWN &% OTHER 5 OTHER
I B LINKNOWN 6 UNKNOWN
TYPE OF WEAPON FCRCE : None ‘

Thaddeus Conley

ADGE NUMBER: 495

06 HOT WIRED

07 SLIM JIM/COAT HANGER
08 TUMBLERS REMOVED
08 COLUMN PEELED

10 IGNITION PEELED

METHOD OF ENTRY - MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT

g

DATE:

ADGE NUMBER:

DATE:

11412024 |




German Township Police
Initial Incident Summary

PHOTO POUCH NO.
C24070417225 7/412024 17:22

'Tl\TClDENT NO. REPORT DATE / TIME

Reporting Officer: Thaddeus Conley Badge No: 495 Date: 7/4/2024

Approving Officer: Badge No:




[ Incident Summary

On 7-4-2024 at 1722 hours I was dispatched to 1493 Upper Valley Pk at the CVS reference a male refusing to
leave.

Upon arrival I spoke to the manager identified as Kari Mcowne. Kari stated that this man was at the store last
| night taking photos of items on the shelf and left with no problems to the staff. Kari stated that the man was
back at the store today since 1345 hours continuing to come in and out of the store taking pictures of items on
the shelf, While speaking to Kari, she pointed out the man as he was walking out the front door of the store
and stated that she wanted him trespassed from the store.

As I exited the store I observed the man backing out of a parking spot in a white Toyota Camry registration

. T got the mans attention and asked him to pull back into a parking space so I could talk to him. The
man was observed to be making heavy movement in the car and did not make an effort to park the car. ]
yelled to the man to park the car and the man yelled back that he was. The man continued driving, leaving the
CVS parking lot and approached the intersection at Upper Valley Pk when he was cut off by acivilianin a
large truck. I then ran to the vehicle with my side arm in hand, opening the driver door of the car and ordering
the man to place his hands on the steering wheel. The man did not want to comply with my order and stated
that he had an app on his phone. I ordered the man to place his hands on the wheel again as I called for an
additional unit to assist. The man then placed the car in drive and I attempted to reach in the car and stop the
man as I was still standing at the B pillar of the car with the door open. The man drove around the truck

straight onto Upper Valley Pk without stopping and continued at a high rate of speed south bound on Upper
Valley Pk.

Clark County Deputy A. Reynolds observed the vehicle traveling south on Upper Valley Pk at a high rate of
speed. Deputy Reynolds attempted to catch up to the vehicle but was unable to due to the vehicles high rate of
speed. Deputy Reynolds drove by the residence that the registration of the car returns to shortly after he
spotted the vehicle. Deputy Reynolds observed a vehicle that matched the description of the suspect vehicle
covered under a black tarp. The man was later identified as Paul Fails to be the man driving the car,

At 2001 hours, myself, Deputy Reynolds, and Deputy Shultz with the Clark County Sheriits Office went to
the address that the car was registered at and made contact with John Fails. I asked him if Paul Fails was
home and he said yes and went and brought Paul to the front door where he was placed under arrest. The
white Toyota Paul was driving was located on the property parked on the side of a shed with a black tarp on
the ground in front of it. Paul was read his rights and was questioned. Paul stated that the staff of CVS had
never asked him to leave the store and that his reason for flecing was because that truck had pulled in front of
him and he didnt know who I was or what was going on and that he was scared.

| Paul was transported to the Clark County Jail where he was booked and was served his charges later that
evening,

No further incident. Ofc. T. Conley #495.

Reporting Officer;  Thaddeus Conley Badge No: 485 Date: 7/4/2024

Approving Officer: Badge No: Date:




German Township Police INCIDENT NUMBER
REPORT OF INVESTIGATION C24070417225
Suspect/ Arrest Report

REPORT DATE/MIME
Ti4/2024 17:22

CHECK APPROPRIATE CATEGORY 1 CHARGES FILED

TOTAL SUSPECTS :

Ne., 1

W Adult [J Juvenile [J Unknown [J Business [ Other [J YES B NO

B Suspect [JArestee [JSuspect/Amestee [JRunaway [ Missing

MAME: (Last,

First, Middie): Fails, Paul, William SSN#:
ALIAS: GANG AFFILIATION:
ADDRESS: 2796 Arthur Rd Springfield, OH « 45502 PHONE #:
| | EMPLOYER NAWE & ADDRESS: , OH PHONE # -1
o { PLACE OF BIRTH DRIVER'S LICENSE # & STATE STATE EMPLOYEE | OCCUPATION/SCHOOL
= $X720537 OH O YES @ NO
- [AGE/00B GENDER |RACE MARITAL STATUS
IE A5 6/19/1989 White, Non-Hispanic Origin Unknown
% | ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION: T
I‘S SCARS, MARKS, TATTOOS : ~ccipenT | RESIDENT [ TOURIST  [IMILITARY  [J STUDENT
- {1)2)3) 4 5) ODE [J UNKNOWN ] NOT REPORTED
“E" FOTENTIAL INJURIES :
-; | _ TYPE WEAPON FORGE USED

SUSPECT USED: | I l 16 IMITATION FIREARM 50 POISON

93 NONE 138 OTHER FULLY AUTOMATIC WEAPQON 17 SIMULATED FIREARM B0 EXPLOSIVES
11 FIREARM 14 SHOTGUN 12 B8 f PELLET GUN 65 FIRE f INCENDIARY DEVICE
12 HANDGUN 1% OTHER FIREARM 20 KNIFE f CUTTING INSTRUM. 70 DRUGSINARC/SLEEP FILLS
12A AUTOMATIC HANDGUN 154 SEMIFAUTOMATIC SPORTING RIFLE 30 BLUNT OBJECT B0 OTHER WEAFPON
13 RIFLE 158 SEMI-AUTOMATIC ASSAULT FIREARM 35 MCTOR VEHICLE 85 ASPHYXIATION
13A FULLY AUTOMATIC RIFLE 15C MACHINE PISTOL 40 PERSONAL WEAPON U UNKNOWN

PRI S S

NAME ADDRESS (Street, Apt, City, State, Zip) PHONE RELATION

ASS0C
PERSONS

ARREST/ FIM &
ARREST / OFFENSE DESCRIPTION orFfrensE copk | SOYNT} pEGREE

DISPOSITION | LARCENY

ARREST LARCENY TYPE .-

23A POCKET FICKING
23B PURSE SNATCHING

23C SHOP LIFTING

230 THEFT FROM BUILDING

23E THEFT FROM COIN-OP MACHINE
23F THEFT FROM MOTOR VECHICLE
23G MOTOR VEH. PARTS/ACCESSORIES
240 THEFT OF MOTOR VEHICLE

23H OTHER

WARRANT NUMBER ' WARRANT DESCRIPTION ' WARRANT NUMBER ' WARRANT DESCRIPTION
1.

3.
ARREST DATE: TIME: \RREST LOCATION (Strest, Aptl., City, Siale, Zip)

CITATION NUMBER

ARRESTEE ARMED WITH: ARREST DISPOSITION: BAIL :
1. 2, 3.
FINGER PRINTED: THUMB PRINTED: DNA TAKEN: tTN NUMBER. lFBIIBCI #

0 res O NO O YES O NO
3 Complaint [J Crime In Progress O Warmmant

1 MULTIPLE ARRESTEE SEGMENTS INDICATOR
[J COUNT ARRESTEE MULTIPLE ARRESTEE INDICATOR [ N/A O Court Summons/Citation [] Order Qf Protection 0 Cther

[COURT: Icmum‘ DATE- |
[[AiL SENTENGE _EARS: 0.00 | DAYS: 0.00
M

JUVENILE'S PARENT/ [] YES DATESTIME NOTIFIED: |NUTIFIED By :

ARRESTINFORMATION

ARREST TYPE

JUVENILE

GUARDIAN NOTIFIED O NO DISPQSITION:

PARENT f GUARDIAN NAME & ADDRESS RELATIONSHIP

PARENT { GUARDIAN NAME & ADDRESS RELATIONSHIP

DATE OF LAST CONTACT DATE OF EMANCIPATION

LAST SEEN WEARING l

REPORTING OFFICER:  Thaddeus Conley
APPROVING OFFICER:

495 71472024

UNIT NUMBER:
UNIT NUMBER:

DATE:




German Township Police
REPORT OF INVESTIGATION
Victim/Reportee/Witness Report

‘ INCIDENT NUMBER

C24070417225
N

REPORT DATE/TIME

VICTIM

7/4/2024 17:22 f
NO.4  |iermtyee: D Individual 1 Financiat Institution  [J Police Officer {In The Line Of Duty} 0 Sociely / Public O Other
' B Business [0 Government O Religious Organization 3 Unknown 0 Trooper Ol _Etate Agency
B Victim [0 witness NAME (Last, First, Middle):
B Reportee cvs
ADDRESS(Street, Apt, Cily.State, Zip): 1493 Upper Valley Pk, Springfietd, OH « 45502 PHONE #:  (937) 323-9129
OCCUPATION: STATE EMPLOYEE: [0 YES B NO SSN:
RESIDENTIAL STATUS: O Resident [0 Mmiilary [0 Other O Tourist |STATEMENT OBTAINED B YES {] NO
" [1 NotReporied [0 Student [T Unknown TYPE: O Written T Oral B Taped O Other

AGE / DOB GENDER | RACE HEIGHT FROM - TQO | WEIGHT FROM - TO EYES

EMPLOYER NAME & ADDRESS PHONE #:
. iICTIM DECEASED O YES | Tvre OF

vicTiIM D yes | FINURED. 4y 27 3) 4) 5) v VICTIM WITNESS
INJURED BENO |ooies. [YES B NO |REFERRAL INFO g no | REFERRAL
AGG. ASLT/HOMICIBECIR: 1) 2)
VICTIM/SUSPECT  q)Citizen/Society VICTIM OFENSE  1)2917.11
RELATIONSHIP LINK :
JUSTIFIABLE ACTIVITY TYPE ASSIGNMENT TYPE LE ORI - OTHER JURISDICTION
HOMICIDE;

My signature verifies that tha informat:on
on this report is accurate and true

NOL3 O Individual O Financial Institution [ Police Officer {In The Lina Of Duty)

DATE .

0 Other
[0 State Agancy

B Soceety f Public

VICTIM TYPE:
¢ O Trooper

VICTIM

0 Business O Govemmenl [0 Religious Organization O Unknown
MW Vvictim

[J Wilness NAME {Last, Firsl, Migdle):
1 Repories Society { Public

ADDRESS{Street, Apt, City,State, Zip):
OCCUPATION:

[1 YES

[0 YES
0 Wrilten

O NO

0 NGO
] Oral

STATE EMPLOYEE:

1] Rasident
[ Mol Reported

0O Miitary [ Other
) Studeni [J Unknown

TAINED
RESIDENTIAL STATUS: ﬂ;EEM ENT OB

O Taped [ Other

AGE /DOB ‘GENDER , RACE : HEIGHT FROM -TO | WEIGHT FROM - TO EYES
EMPLOYER NAME & ADDRESS | PHONE #:
VICTIM [JYES |'FNJURED,  41213)4) 5) VICTIM DECEASED |yicTim witness LI YES | rvpeoF
INJURED O nNO E?ﬂ,ﬁ?&%‘? COYES [INO |REFERRAL INFO pmyuo | REFERRAL
AGG, ASLT F HOMICIDE CIR ; 1) 2) .
VICTIM/SUSPECT  1)CItizen/Society VICTIM OFENSE  1)2921,32A6 2)2921.3318

LINK :

RELATIONSHIP :

ASSIGNMENT TYPE LE ORi - OTHER JURISDICTION

JUSTIFIABLE
HOMICIDE:

‘ ACTIVITY TYPE

My signature venfies that the information DATE :
on this reporl is accurala and frue X
NO.2 | Eeportee o

wWitness m | NAME (Last, First, Middle). Mcowne, Karl, Lynn AGE | DOB: 207 7110/2003 SSN;

PHONE #: {937) 244-1975%

ADDRESS(Streat, Apt, City,State, Zip: 1493 Upper Valley Pk, Springfield, OH - 45502

WITHESS

EMPLOYER NAME & ADDRESS PHONE #:

STATEMENTS O8TAINED - B YES [0 NO TYPE: B wrten | Oral B Taped 1 Other

REPORTING OFFICER:

Thaddeus Conley BADGE NUMBER: 495 DATE: T/4/2024

APPROVING OFFICER:

BADGE NUMBER: DATE:




German Township Police
REPORT OF INVESTIGATION
Vehicle Report

INCIDENT NUMBER

C24070417225
REPORT DATE/TIME

7i412024 1722

VEHICLE INFORMATION

[1 Apandoned T[] impounded [3 Stolen

CHECK CATEGORIES [1 Received [0 Recovered

LICENSE LIC STATE VEHICLE IDENTIFICATION NUMBER | OAN NCIC NO. STOLEN OPTION
GYH&544 OH 4T1BE30K22U050337
VALUE VEH YR. MAKE MODEL STYLE VEHICLE COLCR
2002 Toyota Camry 4Door TOP wWhite

BOTTOM White

——

OWNER NAME & ADDRESS (Streeat, City, State, Zip)
John W Falis & 2796 Arthur Rd, Springfield, OH - 45502

VEH. ASSOC. W/ SUSPECT # | VEH. ASSOC. Wi VICTIM# | TOWED BY !
e ———————

ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTION

Registration

B Used In A Commission of a Cime [ N/A

TRACK TYPE

OWNER VERIFIED BY :

IS VEHICLE LOCATED | VEHICLE NO.
OYES W NO 1

PHONE

DATE TIME NOTIFIED

M

REPORTING OFFICER: Thaddeus Conley

APPROVING OFFICER: BADGE NUMBER:

BADGE NUMBER: 435

DATE: 7/472024

DATE:
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